
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:01

Statistics : from 01/11/2012 to 30/11/2012

***** Users with most messages *****

num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 335 555,386 36 29.41%

2  Bernadette1508 203 546,503 1 17.82%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 181 329,086 3 15.90%

4  Jackie 175 458,471 3 15.36%

5  Bri. 154 261,450 11 13.52%

6  Smokey 33 41,083 5 2.90%

7  Barb 10 14,833 1 0.88%

8  Rocky 9 12,339 2 0.79%

9  Gilly 7 9,067 1 0.61%

10  Splodge 7 12,612 0 0.61%

11  Adam 5 11,520 3 0.44%

12  Pam the goose 5 11,173 0 0.44%

13  wtwjgc (Joe) 4 9,447 0 0.35%

14  biffo 4 5,627 0 0.35%

15  Gander 2 3,503 1 0.18%

16  JoeH 2 2,593 0 0.18%

17  Gary Sokolisch 1 2,236 1 0.09%

18  Wrinklie One © 1 2,264 0 0.09%

19  John the R-T 1 2,225 0 0.09%

***** Users with most started threads *****

num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 36 335 555,386 52.94%

2  Bri. 11 154 261,450 16.18%

3  Smokey 5 33 41,083 7.35%

4  Jackie 3 175 458,471 4.41%

5  Adam 3 5 11,520 4.41%

6  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on desktop 3 181 329,086 4.41%

7  Rocky 2 9 12,339 2.94%

8  Bernadette1508 1 203 546,503 1.47%

9  Barb 1 10 14,833 1.47%

10  Gilly 1 7 9,067 1.47%

11  Gander 1 2 3,503 1.47%

12  Gary Sokolisch 1 1 2,236 1.47%

13  Splodge 0 7 12,612 0.00%

14  Pam the goose 0 5 11,173 0.00%

15  wtwjgc (Joe) 0 4 9,447 0.00%

16  biffo 0 4 5,627 0.00%

17  JoeH 0 2 2,593 0.00%

18  Wrinklie One © 0 1 2,264 0.00%

19  John the R-T 0 1 2,225 0.00%



***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Frogman 555,386 335 36 24.24%

2  Bernadette1508 546,503 203 1 23.85%

3  Jackie 458,471 175 3 20.01%

5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on netbook 329,086 181 3 14.36%

4  Bri. 261,450 154 11 11.41%

6  Smokey 41,083 33 5 1.79%

7  Barb 14,833 10 1 0.65%

8  Splodge 12,612 7 0 0.55%

9  Rocky 12,339 9 2 0.54%

10  Adam 11,520 5 3 0.50%

11  Pam the goose 11,173 5 0 0.49%

12  wtwjgc (Joe) 9,447 4 0 0.41%

13  Gilly 9,067 7 1 0.40%

14  biffo 5,627 4 0 0.25%

15  Gander 3,503 2 1 0.15%

16  JoeH 2,593 2 0 0.11%

17  Wrinklie One © 2,264 1 0 0.10%

18  Gary Sokolisch 2,236 1 1 0.10%

19  John the R-T 2,225 1 0 0.10%

***** Days with most messages *****

num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  11/11/2012 75 151,942 2 6.58%

2  08/11/2012 72 126,587 5 6.32%

3  17/11/2012 61 118,999 1 5.36%

4  05/11/2012 58 123,522 4 5.09%

5  01/11/2012 57 98,718 3 5.00%

6  06/11/2012 51 116,269 1 4.48%

7  12/11/2012 50 99,649 1 4.39%

8  25/11/2012 49 93,937 2 4.30%

9  15/11/2012 39 67,927 2 3.42%

10  10/11/2012 38 80,077 3 3.34%

11  23/11/2012 38 72,112 2 3.34%

12  14/11/2012 37 84,511 3 3.25%

13  13/11/2012 37 69,814 2 3.25%

14  04/11/2012 35 80,993 3 3.07%

15  07/11/2012 34 60,266 6 2.99%

16  30/11/2012 34 72,431 2 2.99%

17  29/11/2012 33 76,715 1 2.90%

18  18/11/2012 32 62,777 1 2.81%

19  27/11/2012 31 66,137 2 2.72%

20  26/11/2012 31 61,643 2 2.72%

21  03/11/2012 31 61,086 2 2.72%

22  16/11/2012 31 72,318 1 2.72%

23  19/11/2012 30 61,784 2 2.63%

24  22/11/2012 30 61,478 2 2.63%

25  09/11/2012 29 51,932 2 2.55%

26  21/11/2012 26 56,067 3 2.28%



27  20/11/2012 21 41,134 3 1.84%

28  24/11/2012 19 36,422 1 1.67%

29  28/11/2012 18 40,184 3 1.58%

30  02/11/2012 12 23,987 1 1.05%

***** Subjects with most answers *****

num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Saturday 10th November ... 64 120,143 1 5.62%

2  GMT Friday 16th November 2012 55 117,223 1 4.83%

3  GMT Saturday 17th November ... 55 107,464 1 4.83%

4  GMT Tuesday 6th November 2012 44 101,050 1 3.86%

5  GMT Sunday 11th November 2011 43 88,699 1 3.78%

6  GMT Friday 9th November 2012 40 88,874 1 3.51%

7  GMT Monday 5th November 2011 39 84,454 1 3.42%

8  GMT Thursday 22nd November ... 36 75,990 1 3.16%

9  GMT.Thursday 29.11.2012 34 82,115 1 2.99%

10  GMT Sunday 4th November 2012 33 83,590 1 2.90%

11  GMT Thursday 1st November 2012 29 57,540 1 2.55%

12  GMT Monday 26th November 2012 28 60,966 1 2.46%

13  GMT Friday 30th November 2012 28 57,998 1 2.46%

14  GMT Monday 19th November 2012 26 57,076 1 2.28%

15  GMT Sunday 25th November 2012 26 50,917 1 2.28%

16  GMT Wednesday 14th Novembe ... 25 52,149 1 2.19%

17  GMT Monday 12th November 2012 23 48,527 1 2.02%

18  Rocky update Sunday 23 43,020 1 2.02%

19  GMT Tuesday 27th November 2012 22 46,418 1 1.93%

20  GMT Thursday 8th November 2012 21 39,943 1 1.84%

21  GMT Tuesday 13th November 2012 20 38,242 1 1.76%

22  GMT Thursday 15th November ... 19 30,700 1 1.67%

23  October 2012 Stats 19 29,100 1 1.67%

24  GMT Sunday 18th November 2012 18 36,350 1 1.58%

25  Gas Gas Gas.......... 18 36,081 1 1.58%

26  GMT Friday 23rd November 2012 18 35,878 1 1.58%

27  GMT Saturday 3rd November 2012 18 35,611 1 1.58%

28  GMT Wednesday 21st Novenbe ... 16 34,341 1 1.40%

29  Ping Bri (Acronis) 16 31,280 1 1.40%

30  Failed miserably........ 16 26,086 1 1.40%

31  GMT Friday 2nd November 2012 15 32,628 1 1.32%

32  GMT Thursday 8th November 2012 15 31,730 1 1.32%

33  GMT Wednesday 28th Novembe ... 14 31,713 1 1.23%

34  My Bad Year 14 21,690 1 1.23%

35  GMT Saturday 24th November ... 12 24,337 1 1.05%

36  Ladies and Gentlemen, may ... 12 19,505 1 1.05%

37  Wot!! no posts 11 16,519 1 0.97%

38  GMT Tuesday 13th November 2012 10 25,239 1 0.88%

39  Rocky update 10 21,135 1 0.88%

40  GMT Tuesday 20th November 2012 10 18,411 1 0.88%

41  GMT Wednesday 7th November ... 9 18,519 1 0.79%

42  Short LOA 9 12,078 1 0.79%

43  Hello everybody 8 17,096 1 0.70%



44  Rocky today 8 13,478 1 0.70%

45  Dental appointment !!! No ... 8 16,101 0 0.70%

46  Hello Everybody 7 10,566 1 0.61%

47  Come on FN !!! 7 10,533 1 0.61%

48  Real Life 7 8,032 1 0.61%

49  Good evening 7 15,507 0 0.61%

50  Mobile phones 6 14,344 1 0.53%

51  Rocky NOT for the squeamish 6 12,136 1 0.53%

52  11:00 am and no Jackie again 6 9,896 1 0.53%

53  F1 Brazil 2012 6 8,487 1 0.53%

54  The boy 5 9,033 1 0.44%

55  Illusion 5 8,313 1 0.44%

56  Are Plusnet diversifying? 5 6,504 1 0.44%

57  Wot! no Jackie. 4 7,012 1 0.35%

58  Shopping 4 5,327 1 0.35%

59  This morning's scan and th ... 3 6,492 1 0.26%

60  Pingu's Birthday. 3 5,777 1 0.26%

61  hello 3 4,634 1 0.26%

62  Very quiet in here today - 3 4,454 1 0.26%

63  Benecol Buttery anyone? 2 5,980 1 0.18%

64  F1 USA 2 4,329 1 0.18%

65  F1 Korea, India and Abu Dhabi 2 3,636 1 0.18%

66  Ping Froggie. 2 2,647 1 0.18%

67  Irfanview 2 2,101 1 0.18%

68  Max 2 2,806 0 0.18%

69  Gary Sokolich - 3120 1 2,236 1 0.09%

70  Morning all 1 1,584 1 0.09%

71  aioe.org newserver 1 1,048 1 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 1139

num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 351 576,792 39 30.82%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express ... 224 402,116 7 19.67%

3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 193 522,226 1 16.94%

4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 175 458,471 3 15.36%

5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 155 264,365 11 13.61%

6  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPhone/iPod ... 14 15,494 2 1.23%

7  XanaNews/1.19.1.320 7 9,467 1 0.61%

8  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 5 11,520 3 0.44%

9  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPad) 5 10,476 0 0.44%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 3 7,119 0 0.26%

11  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 2 4,461 1 0.18%

12  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 2 4,054 0 0.18%

13  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 2 2,593 0 0.18%

14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (0 ... 1 2,264 0 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 1139

num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %



1  40tude_Dialog 509 847,882 51 44.69%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express 224 402,116 7 19.67%

3  Mozilla 200 535,992 1 17.56%

4  Microsoft Windows Mail 175 458,471 3 15.36%

5  NewsTap 19 25,970 2 1.67%

6  XanaNews 7 9,467 1 0.61%

7  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 5 11,520 3 0.44%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 1139 for 30 days

New threads : 68

Total replies : 1071

Total modified threads : 71

Total size : 2291418 bytes (2,237.71 KB)

Total lines : 25614 lines

Total users : 19

Average number of messages by user : 59.95

Average size of messages by user : 120,600.95 bytes (117.77 KB)
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Messages by Users 

 Frogman  

 Bernadette1508  

 Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12  

 Jackie  

 Bri.  

 Smokey  

 Barb  

 Rocky  

 Gilly  

 Splodge  

 Adam  

 Pam the goose  

 wtwjgc (Joe)  

 biffo  

 Gander  

 JoeH  

 Gary Sokolisch  

 Wrinklie One ©  

 John the R-T  


